VIEW SHOWING N°70 ARBOR 17 g3 ' .

POLY-V BELT DRIVE SYSTEM

FOR USE ON MACHINES WITH
SERIAL WG 195-4889 THRY
WITH SERIAL NO. E5-4593

IS5-4853 AND ON WMACHINES
THRU 1803509,







Replacement Parts

Raf. Parm Ref, Part

Mo, Mo, [Drescription Mo, Mo, Description

| 422-04-412-5001 Lock Knob #* 422-06-314-5001 Arbor Bit Ass'y., |4 Belt Drive)
2 D30-03-990-3 646 Handwheel, Incl: Comst, Of:

3 01-04-190-0207 5/16-18 X 1/2" Soc, Set Scr. * 1202358 Arbor [k, Ass'y, (Poly V-Belt
4 904-07-010-5557 Fiber Washer Drive) Comst, Of:

5 a01-02-050-0705 3/8-16 X 1" Fil, Hd. Scr. 54 W2-01-201-2553 Arhor Mut

6 422-06-072-5001 Cover Flate g5 422-06-103-5003  Saw Hlade Flange

7 920- 52-010-5328 Bearing 56 422-06-109-5005  Arbor Prtension

B 927-03-010-2650 3/16 X 3/16 X 1-3/8" Key 57 R7-03-010-2659  1/4 X 1/4 X 2-1/2" Key

9 422-06-074-5002 Flug * 422-06-303-5002  Arbor Ass'y,, Const. Of:

10 H04-07-010-5570 Fiber Washer 58 422-06-303-5001  Arbor w/Flange

11 1201815 Collar, Indl: 58 406-03-079-0001 Spanner Mut

12 501-04-150-0206  5/16-18 X 5/16" Soc, Set Scr, &0 920-07-080-5334  Bearing

13 422-06-406-5003 Tilting Mechanism Shaft, Incl: 61 426-04-075-5006 Bearing Lock Mut

14 422-06-079-5001 Collar 62 920-04-020-5348 Bearing

15 422-06-112-5001  Womm Gear 63 902-07-030-7192  Bearing Lock Nut

16 WM05-01-010-5070  1/4 ¥ 1-1/2" Rell Pin 654 926-04-991-2283  Arbor Pulley, (4 Belt Drive System, Incl:
17 W 1-02-010-0520 5/16-18 X 3 /8" Rd. Hd. Secr. 65 o01-04-190-3415  1/4-20 X 1/4" Soc, Set. Scr,
18 951-01-020-7807 Polmter 56 1201539 Arbor Pulley, (Poly V-Belt Drive System)
i9 422-06-104-5001 Flanged Sleeve Ingl:

20 901-02-050-0700 10-32 X 1-1/2" Fil. Hd. Scr. 67 01-04-170-9427  1/4-20 X 3/4" Soc. Set Ser.

21 422-06-055-5001 Cuide Hock 68 201-01-060-3107  7/16-14 ¥ 2" Hex Hd, Scr.

22 904-02-020-1704 3/8" Split Loclowasher 64 04-02-010-1716  7/16" Split Lockwasher

23 01-01-060-0673 3/8-24 X 1-1/4" Hex Hd. Scr. 70 422-06-014-5001 Arbor Bkt

24 902-01-010-1282 1/21-13 Hex Mut 71 422-06- 106-5002 Shaft .
25 904-02-020-1705 1/2" Split Lockwasher 72 901-03-010-0765 1/2-13 X 1-1/2" Soe, Hd., Ser,
26 422-06-014-5002 Front Bricket 73 904-07-010-5559 Fiber Washer

27 901-01-060-3117 1/2-13 X 2" Hex Hd, Scr, 74 422-06-102- 5001 Yoke

28 901-01-060-0616 1/2-13 X 1-1/2" Hex Hd. Scr. 75 928-06-010-7357 Spring Washer

29 905-01-010-2728 378 X 1-1/4" Rall Pin 76 422-06-014-5020 Motor Bk,

30 4222 -06-395-5001  Front Trummion, Incl: 77 201-04- 150-0218 3/8-16 X 5/8" Soc, Set Scr.
31 920-75-011-2757 Bmhing 78 201-01-060-0604 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 Hex Hd, Ser,
a2 D2-01-020-1270 8/8"-24 Hex Jam Mut 70 24— 10-021-3803 Special Washer

33 422-06- 105-5002 Spacer 80 AM=-01=010-1605 /B X 7/8 X 1/16" Washer

34 422-06-036-5001 Dust Deflector 81 H02-01-040- 1026 3/81-16 Hex Mut

35 21-03-010-0784 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" Soe, Hd, Cap Ser. 82 1200005 Splitter Finger Fetainer Blkt, for 34-937
g 920-52-D10-5328 Rearing 83 1200007 Splitter Retainer Bit, for 34-997
a7 204-01-031-2911 Special Washer B4 501-03-D10-0750 5/16-18 X 1" Soec, Hd, Cap Ser,
38 422-06-105-5001 Spacing Sleeve for 34-987

39 422-06-406-5003  Raising Mec, Shaft, Incl: 85 955-02- 990-1479 Spanner Weench

40  422-06-112-5001 Womn Gear
41 905-01-010-5070 174 X 1-17%% Rall Pin REPLACEMENT HELTS & MOTOR PULLEYS FOR THE

42 1201819 Collar, Indl: 4 BELT DRIVE SYSTEM

43 201-04-150-0206  5/16-18 X 5/16" Soc. Set Scr. 86 42-150 Set of Four Matched|V-Belts,
44 904-07-010-5570 Fiber Washer 28-3/8" 0,C,

45  422-06-395-5002 Rear Trunnion, Incl 87 41-746 3-1/4" Dia, Motor Palley

46 920-75-011-2758  Pushing (1" Bore), Incl:

47 901-01-060-5759 5/16-18 X 2-3/4" Hex Hd. Scr. 88 901-04-190-5415  1/4"-20 X 1/4" Soc. Set Scr,
48  904-01-010-1620 11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16" Washer 87  41-747 3-1/4" Dia. Motor Pulley

49 901-01-060-0607 5/16-18 X 3/4" Hex Hd, Scr. {1-1/8" Bore), Incl

50 422-06-014-5019 Splitter Mrg, B, for 34-936 B8 01-04-19D-415  1/4"-20 X 1/4" Soc, Set Scr.
51 204-01-031-2909 Splitter Washer for 34-936 87  41-748 3-1/4" Dia, Motor Pulley

52 901-01-060-0620 1/2-13 X 1-1/4" Hex Hd, Ser, (1-3/8" Bore), Incl:

53 422-06-014-5003 Rear Trumnion Bit, 88 W01-04-120-9415  1/4"-20 X 1/4" Soc, Set Scra

/REPLACEMENT BELT § MOTOR PULLEY FOR'THE

PO Y‘f'

?;{'

1533

: jhplm
. 901-04-170- 9427

LT C™TVE SYSTEM

uBelEL,,
Moator . :
144 '.'7%&"’ /4

'NOT SHOWN ASSEN...ED



110
111
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
124
125
125
126

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150

151

422-06-014-5008
422-06- 106-5007
905-01-030-2701
422-06-047-5006
901-03-012- 1069
201-03-010-0760
422-06-108-5003
422-06-105-5004
928-01-041-3363
02-09-040- 5906
04-02-020-1705

| 422-06-327-5002

422-06-367-5004

422-06-067-5001

Lever -

Rear Clamp Hock

Pin

«195 X 31/64" Roll Pin

Hool

1/4-20 X 1-1/2" Hex Soc. Cap Ser,

1/4-20 X 1-1/4" Hex Soc, Hd. Cap Ser.

Rear Clamp Rod

Adj, Sleeve

Coil Spring

1/2"-13 Aeom Mut

1/2" Split Lockwasher
Front Clamp, Const, Of:
Lever Ass'y, , Incl:

04-09-011-3152 Sleeve
422-04-071-0001 Pin

928-01-021-3358
201-02-010-0551
351=-01-010-7804
422-06-327-5001
422-06-106-5008
422-06-019-5001
422-06-408-5004
422-06- 108-5005
931-01=-010-3 647
1201643

422=-06~051=-5004
H01=-04=-080-0154
422-06-106-5009

Spring
10-32 X 1/4" Rd. Hd, Ser.

Pointer

Frt, Clamyp Block

Steel Pin

Cam

Stud, (Eady Models - Threads 2 Ends)
Stud, (Corent Models - Thread 1 End)
Screw on Knob (Eady Madels Only)
Slip on Knob, {Current Maodels Only)
Hand Knob

10-32 X 38" Headless Set Ser.

5/16 X 1-13 /16" Steel Pin

422-06-055-5002
422-06-079-5002
422-06-104-5002
204-02-010-1716
902-01=-010-5437
422-06-109-5001
202-01-010-1282
AM=-02=-020-1705
01-01-060-3112
422-06-091-5001
422-06-363-5001
01-04-120-0157
422-06-055-5003
422-06-074-5003
HM-10-031-3893
01-01-060-0620
422-06-318-5003

422-06-068-5002
202-01-120-1203
W04 =-03-030-17595
422-06-231-5004
422-06-331-5005

422-06-068-5001

GRAY PRINTING CO.

Frt. Guide Rail

Spec, Screw

Saddle Hock

7/16" Split Lockwasher
7716"-14 Hex Mut

Extension

1/2"-13 Hex MNut

1/2" Split Lockwasher

1/2"-13 X 2-1/4" Hex Hd. Ser.
Table

Table Inset, Incl:

1/4-28 X 1/2" Headless Set Scr,
Rear Guide Rail

Flug

Spec, Washer

1/2-13 X 1-1/4" Hex Hd. Ser.
Cabinet Ass'y. (Current Medels
only), Incl

Lock

10-32 Hex Mut

10 Lockwasher

Doer Ass'y. (Current Models
canly, See Note A)

Door Ass'y. (Intermediate Models
only, See Mote A)

Lock Ass'y, (Intermediate Models
only, See Mate A)

155

156
157

OLD STYLE CABINET PARTS

m-o:-ns;«za@;;

mz—w—mu—am-

422-06-104-5010
422-06-104-5011

01-01-060-0625
04-02-010-1703

Spu.ulr {Im:mmﬂm Mﬂdﬁll_c
Sae Note A)

Spacer (Intermediate Models only
See Note A)

5/16-18 ¥ 3/8" Hex Hd, Scr,
516" Lockwasher

158 422-06-318-5001 Cabinet

159  422-06-305-5001 Bage

160 422-06-031-5001 Motor Cover

161 902-01-020-5435 5M6"-18 Hex Nut

162 422-06~-105-5003 Spacer

163 904-10-031-5375 Washer

164 W01-02-011-8956 5/16-18 X 5" Rd, Hd, Secr.
165 201-01-060-0620 1/2-13 X 1-1/4" Hex Hd, Scr.
166  S04-01-010-1636 Washer

167 We-02-020-1705 1/2" Lockwasher

168 a2-01-010-1282 1/2"-13 Hest Nut

169 422-06-106-5014 Hand Enol

170 =07 =010-55G67 Fiber Washer

171 422-06-331-5002 Doar

172 422-06-019-5001 Cam

173 S01-04-150-0206 5/16-18 X 5/16" Soc. Set Scr.
174 B51=02-010-7809 Tilting Angle Scale

175 201-0G-110-3000 6-32 X 1/4" Self Tapping Scr.
176 MNameplate By Request Only

177 961-04-011-3401  Spring Clip

178 422-06-331-5001 Cemvrer

* 34-525 Miter Gage, Comst. Of:

179 1202161 Lock Knob

180 04 -07-010-5560 Fiber Washer

181 422-06-350-5001  Miter Gage, Body Ass'y., Incl:
152 01-06=-450-2252 2 X 3/16" Drve Scrow

183 MNameplate By Request Only

184 951-02-010=7805 Imlex Scale

185 W01-04=-080=-0153 10-32 X 1/4" Headless Set Scr.
186 01-04-120-0158 10=-32 X 3/4" Headless Set Scr,
187 201-04-120-0159 1/4-28 ¥ 5/8" Headless Set Scr,
158 W0 1-02-010-0561 10-32 X 3/8" Rd. Hd. Ser,
159 a4-01-010-1610 13/64 X 3/8 X 1/32" Washer
190 951-01-020=-7806 Pointer

191 422-06-004-5001  Bar

192 422-06-047-5005 Stop Link

193 W5-01=-010-2717 332 X 1/2" Rell Pin

194 AM5=-02-023-1031 Groove Pin

195 S04-01-021-3568 Shim Washer

195 422 -06=106-5005 Pivot Ser.

* NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

SERVICE NOTES:

A= A few of the fist units produced with the corent cabine

style had push button snap door latches. Current cabine
doors have sliding plastic Iatohes,

LITHO |



